

Misc. Case 2/2025 (R-2-2025)

CNR No. WB WM06-000580-2025

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), District Judge, Jhargram

- Order No. 09
12.02.2026
1.

Today is fixed for hearing of the application dated 22.09.2025 & 21.11.2025.
2.

Petitioner is represented through Ld. Advocate and on their behalf Ld. Advocate files one application u/o 22 rule 4 CPC. Copy served to other side.
3.

Respondent No. 4 & 5 are represented through Ld. Advocates and on their behalf Ld. Advocates file respective lawyer's hazira.
4.

The applications dated 22.09.2025, 21.11.2025 and today's application are taken up for hearing.
5.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner who submits for permitting him for substitution against respondents No.1, 2, 6 and another namely Bidyadhar Pal as mentioned in the schedule of the application.
6.

Perused the application and other materials on record. Considered.
7.

The factum and date of death is supported by affidavit of plaintiff. Accordingly, I find no justification to refuse the prayer for substitution. Petitioner is directed to file amended copy of plaint along with fresh requisites in both ways.
8.

Fixing 25.03.2026 for filing amended copy of plaint and requisites.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/

District Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

District Judge, Jhargram