

Misc. Case 2/2025 (R-2-2025)

CNR No. WB WM06-000580-2025

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), District Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 12 08.06.2026	1.	Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance.
	2.	On behalf of the petitioner, Ld. Advocate files lawyer’s hazira. No step is taken by or on behalf of any one of the respondents. Received no S/R today.
	3.	Pursuant to the resolution taken by the Jhargram Pleaders’ Bar Association, Jhargram dated 08.06.2026 requesting not to pass adverse in any case or proceeding on & from 08.06.2026 to 12.06.2026, instant case is adjourned for the interest of justice.
	4.	Fixing 10.07.2026 for S/R, A/D and appearance.
		Dictated & Corrected by me
	Sd/	Sd/
	District Judge, Jhargram	District Judge, Jhargram